CFN# 2025115221 OR BK 8697 PG 1618 Pgs 1616-1618 08/28/2025 08:44:59 AM 

BILL OF SALE 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that SERENITY HOLISTIC RESIDENTIAL 
CARE, CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, ("First Party"), for and in consideration of the sum of 
Thirty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and No/100 ($39,250.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable 
considerations, to it paid by TRAILHEAD ASSET GROUP, LLC, a Florida limited liability 
company, ("Second Party"), the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, 
bargained, sold, transferred, and delivered, and by these presents does hereby grant, bargain, sell, transfer